2024 New Arkansas & Nat'l FAF Info

Arkansas FAF – The location for the 2024 Arkansas Fine Arts Festival is The Statehouse Convention Center - 101 E. Markham St., Little Rock, AR 72201

Dates: February 23 & 24, 2024

Housing: A group block is available at Little Rock Marriott at araog.org/faf.

Rule Book: The 2024 Rule Book is available online at araog.org/faf.

<u>Registration</u>: All registrations for Fine Arts have been moved online through Brushfire. The link is available at araog.org/faf.

Registration Information for Participants

- Fine Arts participants must be enrolled in grades 6-12 or be 12-17 years of age as of September 1, 2023. Those who graduated in 2023 or before are not eligible.
- FAF app fee of \$65 includes 1 category and Friday night meal with an additional fee of \$10 per add on category. Saturday lunch will be on your own (per church group).
- The online registration deadline for FAF is January 10 at 11:59 PM (CST). No registrations will be accepted after January 10. NO EXCEPTIONS! If any changes or modifications need to be made to an online registration, there will be a fee charged.

Writing, Video & Art Category Deadlines

- All writing entries must be emailed and received in the Student Ministries Dept. no later than January
 25. Send all written entries to studentmin@araog.org. Please note there is a change in how writing entries must be submitted as of 2024. (Pg. 86 for complete details, NFAF Rule Book)
- All video entries must be submitted no later than January 25. Please upload the video to the platform of your choice and email the link to studentmin@araog.org.
- All art entries must be taken with you to FAF and checked-in at the art room no later than 2:30 PM on Friday, February 23.

National FAF

The location for the 2024 National Fine Arts Festival is Columbus, OH.

<u>Dates</u>: August 5 – August 9, 2024 <u>Website</u>: youthconference.ag.org

See NFAF Rule Book for complete detailed information.

Rule Book Information

There is NEW information for 2024 (pg. 8) and multiple rule changes in several categories. Make sure to review the NFAF Rule Book for ANY changes. *Arkansas Fine Arts follows the rules of National Fine Arts to keep continuity within the festivals. The Rule Book is available at www.araog.org/faf.

*For Arkansas FAF ONLY regarding Piano Solo and Piano Solo, Classical: In lieu of a standard acoustic piano, only a Roland RD-2000 Electric Piano will be provided this year.